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LTE Band 7_15MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

20825 2507.5 3.56 5.19 6.84 13 Pass 

21100 2535 3.61 5.35 6.46 13 Pass 

21375 2562.5 3.60 5.45 7.09 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-20825 QPSK-21100 QPSK-21375 

   
16QAM-20825 16QAM-21100 16QAM-21375 

   
64QAM-20825 64QAM-21100 64QAM-21375 
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LTE Band 7_20MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

20850 2510 3.48 5.12 6.43 13 Pass 

21100 2535 3.61 5.33 6.90 13 Pass 

21350 2560 3.57 5.21 6.64 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-20850 QPSK-21100 QPSK-21350 

   
16QAM-20850 16QAM-21100 16QAM-21350 

   
64QAM-20850 64QAM-21100 64QAM-21350 
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LTE Band 12_1.4MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

23017 699.7 3.82 5.52 6.52 13 Pass 

23095 707.5 3.85 5.64 6.77 13 Pass 

23173 715.3 3.81 5.45 6.65 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-23017 QPSK-23095 QPSK-23173 

   
16QAM-23017 16QAM-23095 16QAM-23173 

   
64QAM-23017 64QAM-23095 64QAM-23173 
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LTE Band 12_3MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

23025 700.5 3.62 5.39 6.87 13 Pass 

23095 707.5 3.60 5.51 6.57 13 Pass 

23165 714.5 3.51 5.10 6.30 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-23025 QPSK-23095 QPSK-23165 

   
16QAM-23025 16QAM-23095 16QAM-23165 

   
64QAM-23025 64QAM-23095 64QAM-23165 
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LTE Band 12_5MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

23025 700.5 3.60 5.28 6.60 13 Pass 

23095 707.5 3.54 5.32 6.88 13 Pass 

23165 714.5 3.51 5.10 6.35 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-23035 QPSK-23095 QPSK-23155 

   
16QAM-23035 16QAM-23095 16QAM-23155 

   
64QAM-23035 64QAM-23095 64QAM-23155 
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LTE Band 12_10MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

23060 704.0 3.58 5.27 7.03 13 Pass 

23095 707.5 3.54 5.41 6.63 13 Pass 

23130 711.0 3.55 5.46 6.84 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-23060 QPSK-23095 QPSK-23130 

   
16QAM-23060 16QAM-23095 16QAM-23130 

   
64QAM-23060 64QAM-23095 64QAM-23130 

   



 
            Report No.: BTL-FCCP-3-2111C042 

Page 191 of 218 

 
 

LTE Band 13_5MHz 

Channel 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

Peak To Average Ratio 
(dB) 

Max. Limit 

(dB) 
Result 

QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 

23060 704.0 3.62 5.41 6.78 13 Pass 

23095 707.5 3.43 5.17 6.49 13 Pass 

23130 711.0 3.44 5.13 6.61 13 Pass 

 
 

Spectrum Plot 

QPSK-23205 QPSK-23230 QPSK-23255 

   
16QAM-23205 16QAM-23230 16QAM-23255 

   
64QAM-23205 64QAM-23230 64QAM-23255 

   




